OG - 1 Rev. - 71





Oil and Gas Division

OLL & GAS DIVISION DL. T. OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,	
Charleston, W. Va.	DATE September 6, 1973
Surface Owner Ernest Campbell	·
Address Creston Wost Vincinia	Suite 702
Edna Amos, Edith Kerby Mineral Owner Ernest Campbell Earl Campbe	Address 509 Madison Avenue, New York, Nel Farm Ernest Campbell Acres 65 Acres
Address Creston, West Virginia	Location (waters) Little Creek of West Fork
Coal Owner	
	District Lee County Calhoun
Coal Operator	
Address	
The second secon	INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Talliday
IS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE	16 3-11 1- 11
provisions being in accordance with Chapter 2	22, 1204 221 PH: 354-6731
the W. Va Code, the location is hereby approve	d Grantsvile
erations have not commenced by 1-6-74.	W/L 24147
outy Director - Oil & Gas Division	
ENTLEMEN:	
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the	above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
tle thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease da	ated July 1, 1973, by Ernest
ampbell et almade to Alvin G. Rowes	and recorded on the 19th day of July,
73 in <u>Calhoun</u> County, Book <u>64</u> ,	Page 308
V	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED	
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or ve been notified as of the above date.	licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby no make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or file	otified that any objection they wish to make, or are required ed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *
coal owners at their above snown respective address	registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day
me day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depa	ertment of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
v	Very truly yours,
(5	Sign Name) Nallas H Jall
(8	Well Operator
	P. O. Box 388
Address of	P. O. Box 388 Street
	or Parkersburg
of	Street

*SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BOND DRILL

25/2 47-013 PERMIT NUMBER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSE	D WORK ORDER TO	XDRILL	DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE					
	CONTRACTOR: (If							
		Company						
		est Virginia		Box 388, Parkersburg, W				
		00001		-4921				
		ETED WELL: 2000'		CABLE TOOLS				
PROPOSEI	D GEOLOGICAL FORM	MATION: Big Injun						
TYPE OF	WELL: OIL_			GE DISPOSAL				
		RECYCI	LING WATER F	LOODOTHER				
TENTATIV	VE CASING PROGRAM	Л:						
CASIN	NG AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.				
20 - 16				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
13 - 10								
9 - 5/8								
8 - 5/8	200'	8-5/8"	200'	100 sacks				
7								
5 ½			00001	100 coeles				
4 ½	2000'	4-1/2"	2000	100 sacks Perf. Top				
3			- the state of the	Perf. Bottom				
Liners		¥	ar In the Hada Alvens	Perf. Top				
Liners			The state of the s	Perf. Bottom				
TO DRILL SUB WEI MUS TO FRAC OIL BOIL ING	MIT FIVE (5) COPIES PLAT. L DEEPER OR REDRICATION OF THE PRIOR OF THE	OF OG - 1, SHOWING OR TO 1929, A PERMANENT CED. ORIGINALLY DRILLED BE T AND ORIGINAL WELL IN ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON UMBER, AND PERFORMAN led within ninety (90) days	IGINAL PERMIT NUMBER COPY OF THE PLAT AN FORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE RECORD. I AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, ICE BOND.	E BOND AND PERMANENT COPY AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON ND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW- ease. Inspector to be notified twenty-				
thereof.	t: I the undersigned, A this lease have exam	gent for coal Compa	Coal Company, Coal maps this proposed well any have no objections to s	aid well being drilled at this location, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia				
				For Coal Company				

Official Title

SERVICE AND INVOICE NUMBER 1-12-9663

Please indicate on all remittances and send to: P.O. BOX 21

SERVICE ORDER
RECEIPT AND INVOICE

TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74102 TERMS: NET 30. ADD LEGAL INTEREST THEREAFTER 317759 SHIPPED VIA SERVICE FROM DOWELL STATION OUTPOST OLENVILLE WELL NAME AND NUMBER LOCATION AND POOL SERVICE ORDER CAMPBELL #1 reston IMPORTANT: SEE OTHER SIDE FOR TERMS & CONDITIONS COUNTY, CITY (IF WITHIN CITY LIMITS) & STATE I have read, understood and agreed to the terms & conditions printed on the reverse side hereof and represent that I have full authority to accept same EMENT ALHOUND W. and sign this order. CUSTOMER CUSTOMER'S AUTHORIZED AGENT 509 MADISON AVE, SUITE 702 R. T. MILEAGE ADDRESS UNIT NO. HRS. ON CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE 3 ZIP CODE 10022 025262642631 SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: ITEM NO QUANTITY UNIT Material, Equipment and Services Used **Unit Price** AMOUNT 22000 22000 154.40 40001-000 MI 36.48 45002-001 5.30 10.60 ervice Charge 37.80 49100-000 REMARKS NEW JOB COUNT RE-WORK 459 28 SUB TOTAL DOWELL ENGINEE License Fee Gallons Gallons License Fee MECEIPT: THE UNDERSIGNED THEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT ASSED ABOVE WERE RECEIVED AND Tax on \$ 23928 Tax on \$ 22000 THE SERVICES WERE PERFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. CUSTOMER 06211 013-01 DWL-260-L PRINTED IN LAS.A. TOTAL

IND INVOICE Please Indicate v and send to: P.O. BOX 21 TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74102 SERVICE FROM DOWELL STATION OUTPOST LIMS: NET 30. ADD LEGAL INTEREST THEREAFTER. SHIPPED VIA GLENVILLE CUSTOMER ORDER NO. NITS lowell SERVICE ORDER DATE IMPORTANT: SEE OTHER SIDE FOR TERMS & CONDITION Thave read understood and agreed to the terms & conditions printed on the reverse side hereof and represent that I have full authority to accept same and sign this order. LOCATION AND POOL RESTON WELL NAME AND NUMBER JAMP BELL H 41/2" CSG TYPE OF SERVICE COUNTY, CITY (IF WITHIN CITY LIMITS) & STATE ement CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AT R. T. MILEAGE NADE HRS. ON LOC. CUSTOMER'S UNIT NO. 4. 5 264880 10022 ZIP CODE 7-2314 ADDRESS RRB 260360 102524 CITY, STATE & SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: 100 AMOUNT Unit Price Material, Equipment and Services Used QUANTITY UNIT 508.00 508.00 ITEM NO. P. CEMENTER 93.00 ,93 18.00 . 18 10.25 .41 000 8.80 45.95 09 27 MI 45.00 45 ST 60 BENTONITE OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT OF MINES ENGINEER'S NAME ENGR. NO. A News REMARKS ENGR. NO. JOB COUNT NEW RE-WORK WELL 838.60 PAYROLL IN SUB TOTAL License Fee Gallons THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES TH License Fee MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT TOTED ABOVE WERE RECEIVED HE SERVICES WERE PEDFORMED IN A WORKMANLIKE I Gallons Tax on \$ 330, 60 % CUSTOMER Tax on \$508.00 % 05/10/2024 MAUTHORIZE TOTAL 06212

DWL-260-L PRINTED IN U.S.A.





OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

Rotary Moil_

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division WELL RECORD

					Comb
				Disposal	(Kind)
Company Wade Oil Company		Casing and	Used in	Left	Cement fill up
Address New York, New York	68	Tubing	Drilling	in Well	Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm Earnest Campbell	Acres_65				ou. It. (DKS.)
Location (waters) Little Creek	0.00	Size			
Well No. One (1)	Elev. 957 KB	20-16		- 1 1 Y	
District Lee County_		Cond.			
The surface of tract is owned in fee by		13-10"		1 1 1 1 1 1	144
Address Creston, W. Va.	of the sales and	9 5/8	101	101	
	mmhall at a	8 5/8	191	191	80 Sx.
Mineral rights are owned by Earnest Ca Address Creston, W. Va	mboerr er. a				1
Address Address		5 1/2			
Drilling Commenced 9/8/73	10 10 11 10 11 9	4 1/2	2040	2040	100 SX
Drilling Completed 9/11/73		3		13111	
nitial open flow cu. ft Final production 839 m. cu. ft. per day	bbls.	2			
rinal production 639 III. cu. ft. per day	bbls.	Liners Used			
Well open 24 hrs. before test	300# RP.				
resh waterFoducing SandF	eet	Salt W Depth	ater	1949	_ Feet
Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or	Water *	
oil and, Shale, Red Rock	0	5			Remarks
and nale and nale and nale and tale ttle Lime - Pencil Cave g Lime g Injun	1494 1536 1590 1646 1696 1714 1772 1808 1918	1494 1536 1590 1646 1696 1714 1772 1808 1918 1949 2045 2045 TOTAL	L DEPTH		Remarks
and hale and hale and hale and hale attle Lime - Pencil Cave g Lime ag Injun hale	1536 1590 1646 1696 1714 1772 1808 1918	1536 1590 1646 1696 1714 1772 1808 1918 1949 2045	L DEPTH	C	05/10/2024

(over)

^{*} Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
	-2017		
	19. 19.		
	,e ² 1		
	No. of the last		
Tabana a Book a River	d and pale		Day Say and Say Say
	1		
			05/10/2024

(Title)

Page 11

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION

DRILLING REPORT

	C. P. Snider #4-A		W. L. Brown, etux #2			Ernest Campbell #1		0. J. Hughes #2			J. Beall, etal #4		J. Beall, etal #3	FARM NAME	FOREIGN
							V	F40661						NO.	
	Gi 1-1892 DD		Dodd-1753			Ca1-2512	3	Ca1-2373 F	2		Brax-1058		Brax-1057	COUNTY	OPERATIONS IN
	106-101		West			80-99		86-97			112-93		112-93	MAP	CLENDENIN
(C)	Pacific States 0 & G		Mountaineer 0 & G Co.			Alvin Rowes		Eddie A. Kirby			=		Cecil Ramsey	OPERATOR	IN DIVISION
1	1172		1015			КВ 957		1008			850		1255	ELEV.	FOR WEEK
	2050		2270			2045					2007		2100	DEPTH	EK ENDING
1836-1905'. Injun 1905-2000'. Perforated 4½" casing in Blue M Injun Sections. Fractured 11-2 Final open flow 882 Mcf (Blue M Injun). "FINAL"	"FINAL" T D Rine Monday 1809-1829	Section. Fractured 4%" casing in Injun Section. Fractured 11-26-73 with 700 bbls. water & 25,000# sand. Final oper flow 250 Mcf. R.P. 4 Hours 425#.	T.D. Bi	flow 839 Mo	'. Perforated 4½" casin ' with 12 holes. Fractu	T.D. Big Lime 1800-	6,000 gals. acid. Final open flow Est. 20 bbls. oil. "FINAL"	Acidized Injun (open hole) 5-7-73 with		'. Perforated 4½" casin ion. Fractured. Final	T.D. Big Lime 1695-1900°. Injun 1900-	Section. Fractured. Final open flow 5,000 Mcf. R.P. 4 Hours 600#. "FINAL"	T.D. Big Lime 1795-2008'. Injur	REMARKS 05/10/2	01NG February 19 19 74 20 24

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & CAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. CAL-ZSIZ			Oil or	Gas Well
Company ALVING, ROWES	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address NEW YORK, N. K.	Size			. together ,
Farm EBNEST CAMBELL	16			Kind of Packer
Well No.	10			Size of
District LEE County CAUSON	81/4	194	1941	
Drilling commenced 9-8-73	65%			Depth set
Drilling completed 9113 Total depth 1049	5 3/16		2040	Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch	800	THE - 9 8/4	F" - 19	Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	NTED 4/2	_SIZEZO 9	No. FT Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	NY OC	
bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	ATACAL	FEETINCHES
Fresh water 1816 feet feet feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Orillers' Names RNICHOLAS-A. MOUN	475			
emarks:	M	GUGHT NI	45C0-14	UZ-AZR
WELL COMP. YCEM. YE PIM	BL	IME-18	00-192	9
	40	NON-19	28-199	8
9-11-73 DATE		7.0	e Ha	DEFRICT WELLO INSPECTOR
			D	05/10/2024

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

FARM Filling Material Used Liner Loca		DISTRIC				
Filling Material UsedLoca	tion D DEPTH PLACED			12 Hus 12 Kg	43.17	
Liner Loca	tion D DEPTH PLACED			(2 1142		
Liner Loca	tion D DEPTH PLACED				1333	
	D DEPTH PLACED	Amoun	t Packer	T and!		
PLUGS USED AN				Location	11/1/11	1
	WOOD-SIZE		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	IBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	1100D-217E	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	May to	121	M. W. W. W. C.		23	S
				3-3-		
	oh to	And American State of the Control of	10 10 20 17 1 1 1 to	2×3	9	4 -
0						200 mg
			•			and g
		The second second				
PH .	2 - B. L	35/4 0	91			
* *						
Prillers' Names						
					F. 100 F.	
Remarks:			2. 40.10 W st.			
the hope	33MC					
	1-2081-		Man		1.72	
	1-82-1-	3/1/2012				
	hereby certify I	visited the a	bove well on this date.			



13-2512 INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

JUN 1 7 1986

Permit No. 43-35/2 9-16-7	9-16-73				
Company alvin Rowles	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PACI	CERS
Address	Size				1, 120
Farm Einest Campbell	16	2.8		Kind of Pac	eker
Well No.	13			() () () () () () () () () ()	
District Lee County Cal	81/4			Size of	
Drilling commenced	6%			Depth set_	
	5 3/16		re med tereb en d		
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottor	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottor	n
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	NY		
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water <u>feet</u> <u>feet</u>	FEET_	INCE	IES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water <u>feet</u> feet	FEET	INCE	IES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names	en appropriate a service de la constante de la				e e a comprese de la
ormers rvanies				ğ	
Remarks:					
Release Reclamation					

6-14-86 BATE

Du Mac.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

			Wel	No			
	et og at hande sklagsbede fille	ADDRESS	Notable 1831-1991				
COUNTY							
•		658					
cation	Amount	Packer	Location		*		
AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING		
WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST		
		76					
		e de la company de la comp A company de la company de					
				* 1817 18.	A 19-11 1-4		
	And the Name			457			
	eticona e	a discolor del					
389071				- 4			
	organization of the second						
				and the second	god hardin		
	CATION AND DEPTH PLACED WOOD-SIZE	CATION AMOUNT AND DEPTH PLACED WOOD-SIZE LEAD	CATION AMOUNT PACKET AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	ADDRESS DISTRICT COUNTY Cation Amount Packer Location AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASIN WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED AND DEPTH PLACED RECOVERED	COUNTY Cation Amount Packer Location Amount Packer Location CASING AND TU WOOD—SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE AMOUNTY RECOVERED SIZE		

.1	FE	RC-121		Pellin	الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله		
1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank, 14 digits.)	47-013-2512 (AU) 1.UG 1 4 1979						
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)		108 N/A Section of NGPA Category Code', & CAS DIVISIO					
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)			N/A		I. OF WILL		
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name	P.O. Box 59	0	WV 2527	Seller Code		
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Field Name	N/A Calhoun		- WV State			
(b) For OCS wells:	Area Name	N/A - Date of Lease Mo. Day		Block Number OCS Lease Number			
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Ernest Campbell # 1						
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	N/A						
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation Name Buyer Code						
(b) Date of the contract:			L0121013 Mo. Day	17151 Yr.			
(c) Estimated annual production:			1	MMcf.			
		(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)		
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.400			2.4.0.0		
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.4.0.0			2 4 0 0		
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency AUG 1 4 1979 Date Received by FERC	Name Signature	and Compar		Age Title (304) 927-26 Phone Number			

PARTIC	PANTS: DATE: FEB 04 1980	BUYER-SELLER CO
de constitución de la constituci	OPERATOR: Seminole Oil & Gas CORP.	NIA
	ST PURCHASER: Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.	004228
OTH		
0112	Prolefe or Sector los strye in	erf :
	Department of Minos, Oil & Gas Division LL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	i Lee
790	814-108-013-2512	-
	Sove File Number on all Communications ating to Determination of this Well	
	CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING	
ITEM NO	2.	
-	FERC-121 / Items not completed - Line No.	
2	IV-1 - Agent George Gainer	<u> </u>
. 3	IV-2 - Well Permit_	
4 .	IV-6 - Well Plat	
	IV-35- Well Record Drilling Deepening	
		tio
	IV-39- Annual Production 2 years - 4 mos.	
	IV-40- 90 day Production 90 Days off Line:	
	TV-48- Application for Certification. Complete?	
10 - 1	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 Complete	Affidavit Signed
	Conlocion Charte Str	
18 – 2	1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analy	
(5)	Date Completed: 9-8-73 Date Completed: 9-11-73 Deepened	
(5)	Production Depth: 1918-1949	
(5)	Production Formation: Big Injun	
(5)	Final OPEN Flow: 839 MCF	
(5)	AFTER R.P. FRACE 500-24 hos	
(6)	Other Cas Test:	1034/
(7)	Avg. Daily Cas from Armual Production: 8/6/5-2.2 MUF	; 195/365=.3bh
(8)	Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day endir, =/1-120 days 275/90 = 3	MCF; NO Oil
(8)	Line Pressure: 20 PSI	IG from Daily Repo
(5)	Oil Production: M Prom Completion Report	
(10-17)	Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done	5/1002024
(10-17)		
Does o	official well record with the Department confirm the submitted is	oformation? 165
	onal Information Does computer program confirm	
	termination Objected to? By Whom?	
		m

BUYER-SELLER COD

		1
FORM	7 11	86110
rung.	1 V -	DOKC
112 - 7	91	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date	Aug	ust 1)	. 19	79
Operat Well N	or's	1_			
API We	11	a	<u>'</u>		
No.	47 -	013		-	2512
St.	ate	Count	у	P	ermit

along with their t

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

	ADDRESS ADD
ELL OPERATOR Seminole Oil &	Spencer, WV 25276 LOCATION: Elevation 967
P.O. Box 590 Spencer, Wv 2527	Watershed Little Creek
Consolidated Gas 445 West Main St Clarksburg, WV 263	Supply Gas Purchase Contract No.: 3754 . Meter Chart Code 3628
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Date of Contract 2-3-75

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Standard Production Equipment

list all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

Production records
Tax records
Royalty payment records

All located at Hays and Company, Spencer, WV.

Commence of the second				
FORM IV-56WC				4
(Reverse) [12-78]				
Describe the sear	rch made of any records listed	above:		
A11	records reviewed			
1				
		.*		
	1000 4000 1		the state of the s	
W 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10				
		F		
		.2		
		4.		
			*	
6 6				
Are	you aware of any other informatified above? YesNcX	ation which would te	nd to be inconsistent wi	th the
information.	Titled above.			
	AFFIDAV	one of the same of		
I.	George Gainer , hav	ing been first sworr	n according to law, state	e that
have caused to	be made a diligent search of d, that the information contain	ed in this document	is true and accurate an	d that
on the basis of	d, that the information contain the records and examinations h elief, the well for which this	ereinhefore describe certification is so	ed, and to the best of m ught qualifies as a stri	pper well.
:	errer, the well for more			
		9	9	
			1	
			1	
STATE OF WEST V	IRGINIA,		11/2	
	oane TO WIT:			
	·			en aforesaid

COUNTY OF Roane To WIT:

I. Norma Cooper , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify that George Gainer , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

the 10th day of August 1979, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 10thday of August 1979.

My term of office expires on the 29th day of March 1987.

Motary Public V

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Section 271. 804 (b)

286.

36

TOT

143.

816

TO

In accordance with Section 271.804 (b) please list all other wells which are to be used in determining this well classification under Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS

-0	1 2	3	LATITUDE 39	• 00 1
		. white	Ook	
	Comphal	1 5/2		
-1	comp.	867 12	The state of the s	- I
	ga"	861 225		8
	NE NE			
_	449.00 E	75.00		•
-2		,	· 3	8
	/ ~-		Campbell Campbell	LONGITUDE
Double White O	الم الم		Ch. Oak	1
-3 for Mapl	EBERTALL LANGE	# \r	19/2 18/2 18/2 18/2 18/2 18/2 18/2 18/2 18	اِ قُ
			100 0 00 100 SAL 1880 SAN 308	
	to a swarr		1 12	
	350	@ let	Įģ.	
	\$1	Chimps state		
	1900	图\	**	
4.4	礼		Pine	+4
	7 7		Тор	0.Loc 3
	Me Gill			
	- 1 mg/	7	\times	
	14			
	THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.		20.64 5	
	()	No.1 2961	/W: 30 70 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /	
	N60'40	EO No.1 .967	[2012년: 1912년 1일 12일	
	Chook of 33			
	3/2 :	8/8		7
	2) 8			
	white s			
	Postigan		was a second of the second of	
	602,1902	Minimum Error of	Closure /in 200	
		Source of Elevation	USGS BMat Cruston = 648	v.
				1
Fracture		ledge and belief and	hereby certify that this map is correct to d shows all the information required by p	aragraph 6 of the rules
New Loca	7,717	and regulations of	the oil and gas section of the mining l	aw of West Virginia.
Drill Deep	200 - A D L C		Signed: Moder	E
Abandonm	ent	Map No.	Squares: N 7	S. A. C. S.
Company_	Alvin Rowe	Signilia, produktura (1971). S	STATE OF WEST V	
Address_E	D. Box 388. Park	ersburg. W.Vo.	DEPARTMENT OF MODIL AND GAS DIV	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
Farm_+	(Ernie) Campbe	011	CHARLESTON	•
Tract	Acres 65	Lease No.	WELL LOCATIO	N MAB
Well (Farr	n) No. One	Serial No	WELL LOCATIO	
Elevation (Spirit Level) 967'		FILE NO. Cal-a	5/25/10/2024	
Quadrangl	e Spencer	Company of the second of the s		
County Calhoun District Lee		+ Denotes location of well o Topographic Maps, scale 1 to		
Engineer Massaci		and longitude lines being		
Engineer's	Registration No.		border lines as shown.	
		ring No.	- Denotes one inch spaces or original tracing.	The second secon
Date	Scale	1"=30-P=495'	original tracing. 47-0	13



State of Mest Birginia

Pepartment of Mines Oil and Gas Pivision Charleston 25305 June 26, 1974

Wade Oil Company Dallas Ball, Agent P.O. Box 388 Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Dick:

The following list of well records turned in indicate that they are to be completed at a later date:

CAL-2511	WIR-641
CAL-2512	WIR-643
WIR-595	WIR-644
WIR-632	WIR-645
WIR-633	WIR-646
WLR-640	WIR-647

Please do not forget to send us the final results as soon as possible, so we can add them to the submitted well records and release these wells from permitted work.

I also notice WIR-642 and 650 were dry. In accordance with Chapter 22, Art. 4, Sec. 7, plainly states if a well is completed as a dry hole it must be promptly plugged, also can be noted even in a broader term, if a well is not in production for twelve consecutive months it is presumed to be a dig and must be promptly plugged. WIR-642 will meet the criterea both ways on August 26, 1974.

If you have any questions or we can be of any assistance please let us know at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

A. marken

Robert L. Dodd

RLD/cl

CC/Wade Oil Company ATTN: Leon Wade President 424 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10017